33260 CENTRAL AVE, UNION CITY, CA 94587, USA  TEL: (510) 324-3399 FAX: (510) 324-3366
ITEMS SUBJECT TO CHANGE IN PRICE, COLOR, SPECIFICATION, DESIGN AND AVAILABILITY WITHOUT NOTICE.
AAR 40FT BOX CAR
1:32 SCALE • 45 mm GAUGE
SPECIFICATIONS
Scale 1:32
Gauge 45 mm
Mini. radius 48 in.
Dimensions 16.5 x 3.6 x 5.5 in.
Construction Plastic body, Brass casting
Features
Sprung die-cast trucks
Metal wheels
Detailed underbody
Working knuckle couplers
Operating doors
SOUTHER PACIFIC (OVERNIGHT SERVICE)
SOUTHERN RAILWAY
SOUTHERN PACIFIC
CB&Q
ST. LOUIS SOUTHERWESTERN (SSW)
ERIE RAILROAD
GREAT NORTHERN
33260 CENTRAL AVE, UNION CITY, CA 94587, USA  TEL: (510) 324-3399 FAX: (510) 324-3366
ITEMS SUBJECT TO CHANGE IN PRICE, COLOR, SPECIFICATION, DESIGN AND AVAILABILITY WITHOUT NOTICE.
AAR 40FT BOX CAR
1:32 SCALE • 45 mm GAUGE
ORDER INFORMATION
Sku Description
AM32-551X AAR Box Car - Unlettered, 1 car
AM32-552X AAR Box Car - Southern Railway, 1 car, A)10030 B)10055 C)10096 D)11123 E)11154 F)12008
AM32-553X AAR Box Car - Southern Pacific, 1 car, A)34186 B)34188 C)34244 D)34255 E)34257 F)34312
AM32-554X AAR Box Car - Union Pacific, 1 car, A)187143 B)178191 C)187236 D)187337 E)187495 F)187498
AM32-555X AAR Box Car - Western Pacific, 1 car, A)20001 B)20030 C)20047 D)20088 E)20126 F)20139
AM32-556X AAR Box Car - Chesapeake & Ohio, 1 cart, A)4055 B)4140 C)4197 D)4222 E)4361 F)4493
AM32-557X AAR Box Car - ATSF, 1 car, A)136492 B)136507 C)136724 D)136781 E)137040 F)137615
AM32-558X AAR Box Car - Canadian National, 1 car, A)473002 B)473026 C)473145 D)473460 E)473577 F)473991
AM32-559X AAR Box Car - Canadian Pacific, 1 car, A)221315 B)221317 C)221400 D)221523 E)221638 F)221742
AM32-560X AAR Box Car - Nickel Plate, 1 car, A)15019 B)15128 C)15166 D)15239 E)15344 F)15455
AM32-561X AAR Box Car - New York Central, 1 car, A)157160 B)157259 C)157375 D)157489 E)158068 F)158071
AM32-562X AAR Box Car - Great Northern, 1 car, A)5017 B)5044 C)5115 D)5166 E)5279 F)5280
AM32-563X AAR Box Car - Erie Railroad, 1 car, A)79000 B)79007 C)79025 D)79069 E)79108 F)79155
AM32-564X AAR Box Car - CB&Q, 1 car, A)30005 B)30068 C)30199 D)31234 E)32555 F)33807
AM32-565X AAR Box Car - St. Louis Southerwestern, 1 car, A)33700 B)33715 C)33745 D)33769 E)33821 F)33849
AM32-566X AAR Box Car - Southern Pacific (Overnight Service), 1 car, A)97675 B)97704 C)97823 D)97937 E)98012 F)98061
WESTERN PACIFIC
CHESAPEAKE & OHIO
ATSF
CANADIAN NATIONAL
NEW YORK CENTRAL
NICKEL PLATE
CANADIAN PACIFIC
UNION PACIFIC